THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
PUBLIC UTILITES COMMISSION

DE 14-305

FREEDOM LOGSITICS, LLC d/b/a FREEDOM ENERGY LOGISTICS
PETITION ON BEHALF OF CIAOBRO ENERGY, LLC FOR A
DECLARATORY RULING REGARDING RULE PUC 2002.05

Appearance on Behalf of Texas Retail Energy, LLC

Please enter my Appearance pursuant to Rule Puc 203.15 as counsel for Texas Retail
Energy, LLC in the above-captioned matter, DE 14-305, Freedom Logistics, LLC d/b/a
Freedom Energy Petition on behalf of Ciaobro Energy, LLC for a Declaratory Ruling
regarding Rule Puc 2002.05. I am licensed to practice law in Colorado. I agree to adhere to
the Commission’s rules of practice and procedure and to adhere to any orders of the

Commission or agreements between the parties in the docket, including orders or agreements

Respectfully sybmitted %/r
Nistot 1

/sl Meshach Y. Rhoades

Meshach Y. Rhoades, Esq. (licensed in Colorado, #35965)
Greenberg Traurig

1200 17™ Street, Suite 2400

Denver, Colorado 80203

Phone: (303) 572-6500

Fax: (303) 572-6540

rhoadesm@gtlaw.com

addressing confidentiality.

Dated: November 26, 2014

(Original on file at offices of Greenberg Traurig,
LLP, pursuant to C.R.C.P. 121, § 1-26)



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 26" day of November, 2014, a true and correct copy of the
above and foregoing APPEARANCE ON BEHALF OF TEXAS RETAIL ENERGY, LLC

was served upon the following as indicated below:

Executive Director Executive.Director@puc.nh.gov NHPUC
Amanda Noonan Amanda.noonan@puc.nh.gov NHPUC
David Goyette David.Goyette@puc.nh.gov NHPUC
David Wiesner David.wiesner@puc.nh.gov NHPUC
James T. Rodier jrodier@mbtu-co2.com CIANBRO
Leszek Stachow Leszek.stachow@puc.nh.gov NHPUC
Tom Frantz Tom.frantz@puc.nh.gov NHPUC
OCALitigation ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov OCA
Elizabeth Nixon Elizabeth.nixon@puc.nh.gov NHPUC

/s/ Julie Eator"jh
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